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Eﬂﬁ]_ﬁﬂﬁﬂ Vehicle History Report™

2016 DODGE JOURNEY, " <§> Accident reported
R/T

VIN: 3C4PDCEG6GT121414 . .
e
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT 7Y 17 Service history records

UTILITY

3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V L) :

GASOLINE amm 2 Previous owners
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker % Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
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@ Last owned in Florida

[0 102,269 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25 at
4:50:30 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

EIAREN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/24/2016

Accident reported with another motor vehicle
- Functional damage reported

- Airbags did not deploy

[EHINGIEIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No | No |

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a Rgpirstg?js Rgp:ft:?js

collision repair specialist.



No Issues

Airbag Deployment
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

7 No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 06/24/2016. Ageigent Reported

No Recalls

Manufacturer Recall
- Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Wty EXpired
HEGELE x| Title History Owner 1
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon 24 No Problem

Guaranteed

Odometer Brands
24 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Owner 1

[FEREL x] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2016

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 11 mo.
owned in the following states/provinces Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 8,588/yr
Last reported odometer reading 17,045

Eﬂ[ﬂﬁﬂ]}ﬂ Detailed History

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Owner 1 ?’”’
Purchased: 2016 ;;\:

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
¥ No Problem

. Guaranteed
i No Problem

ﬂ+ GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
[CIAIRIFIAL] Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
> included in this report, you may qualify.
Taanidl View Terms | View Certificate

Owner 2

2018
Personal
6 yrs. 10 mo.
Florida
12,546/yr

102,269

Personal Lease
Vehicle
8,588 mi/yr



Date Mileage Source

Not Reported

09/28/2015 9

09/28/2015

02/29/2016 96

03/08/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/23/2016 564

05/04/2016

FCA

Suburban Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Garden City

Garden City, Ml

734-421-5700
45/5.0

569 Verified Reviews

Suburban CDJR of

Garden City

Garden City, Ml

734-421-5700
45/5.0

518 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 1,337 Favorites

Bill Snethkamp Chrysler

Jeep

Highland Park, Ml

313-868-3300
4.3/5.0

129 Verified Reviews

@ 94 Customer Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Southgate, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Southgate, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Southgate, Ml

Telegraph Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram
Taylor, Ml
734-250-6457

Michigan

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
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Original Window Sticker

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

® -Wheel locks installed

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Computer reprogrammed

-PCM reprogrammed

Registration issued or renewed



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southgate, Ml

06/24/2016 Damage Report <.) Accident reported with another motor
¥ vehicle
-Damage to rear
-Functional damage reported

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
REAR

10/06/2016 5,402 Bill Snethkamp Chrysler % & Vehicle serviced

Jeep /% -Maintenance inspection completed

Highland Park, Ml -Fluids checked

313-868-3300 -0il and filter changed

43/5.0
129 Verified Reviews

@ 94 Customer Favorites

04/19/2017 10,233  Telegraph Dodge \g Vehicle serviced
Chrysler Jeep Ram /% -Maintenance inspection completed
Taylor, Ml - 0il and filter changed

04/21/2017

734-250-6457

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southgate, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

11/01/2017 15135  Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep lyg.
RAM Taylor 7% _Maintenance inspection completed
Taylor, Ml - Oil and filter changed
734-947-2300
4.4/5.0

281 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 1,073 Favorites



02/26/2018 16,942  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

g'r‘#. Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
= auction every year.
CAR
g. FOX .
04/30/2018 16,992  Auto Auction Vehicle sold
05/03/2018 17,020  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
05/22/2018 17,045  Schumacher Chrysler s Vehicle serviced

Dodge Jeep
Delray Beach, FL
866-836-6517

4.2/5.0
461 Verified Reviews
@ 196 Customer Favorites

2 Owner2 T Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2018 *’?3 than the industry average of 15,000 12,546 mi/yr
ﬁ?’m miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/31/2018 17,091  Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Title issued or updated
Lake Worth, FL -Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

R

11/15/2018 24,256  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced

Jeep Ram West Palm A -Maintenance inspection completed
West Palm Beach, FL -Engine checked
855-695-7390 -0il and filter changed
4.4/5.0
1,174 Verified Reviews
Customer
W 15,802 Favorites
11/15/2018 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Lake Worth, FL -Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

12/21/2018 26,221  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler « o Vehicle serviced
Jeep Ram West Palm /% -PCM reprogrammed
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390

4.4/5.0



1,174 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 16,892 Favorites

12/29/2018 26,594

Discount Tire And Auto
Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

-, 4.715.0

74 Verified Reviews

QP 58 Customer Favorites

y Vehicle serviced
>

03/06/2019

11/22/2019

07/31/2020

09/09/2020

02/12/2021 55,195

03/15/2021

02/18/2020 49,794

Florida

Discount Tire And Auto
Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

- 47/5.0
74 Verified Reviews
&) 58 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

X

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake pads replaced

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Discount Tire And Auto
Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

v 4.715.0

74 Verified Reviews

@ 58 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lake Worth, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

Arrigo Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390

- 4.4/15.0
1,174 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 16,892 Favorites

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White
Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine checked

- Engine mount(s) replaced

-Spark plug(s) replaced

- Transmission checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle



11/04/2021

i

- 12/19/2022

Lake Worth, FL

Discount Tire And Auto

Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

“: 4715.0

74 Verified Reviews

QP 58 Customer Favorites

%

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tire condition and pressure checked

11/22/2021

05/25/2022 62,976

. 02/16/2023 70,652

- 12/04/2023

. 12/03/2024

' 04/27/2024 88,863

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

Discount Tire And Auto
Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

v 4,715.0

74 Verified Reviews

& 58 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Greenacres, FL
561-966-3944

~- 4.7/5.0

229 Verified Reviews

€ 157 Customer Favorites
Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

%

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
-One tire balanced
- One tire mounted

-One tire replaced
-Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Discount Tire And Auto % Vehicle serviced

Repair Of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-530-4400

- 4,7/5.0
74 Verified Reviews

& 58 Customer Favorites

Florida

- Oil and filter changed
- Rear brake pads replaced
-Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed



Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Lake Worth, FL -Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Odometer reading reported

03/13/2025 102,269 Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

03/27/2025 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle repossessed
Hollywood, FL -Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

QNN x| Glossary

! Accident Indicator
. CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

' Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
" are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/29/25 at 4:50:30 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

.~ First Owner
- When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

' New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

Vehicles.

Ownership History
. CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
! all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
© consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

' Repossession
~ When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the
title takes possession of the vehicle.

* Title Issued

* A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

~ registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: @ facebook.com/CARFAX 7 @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL




WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/29/25 4:50:30 PM (CDT)



